YouGov survey for the Daily Telegraph You

Sample: 1,137 Scottish electors
Fieldwork: 1-2 May, 2007

Gender Age Social Grade Constituency vote
Total Male | Female | 18to 24| 25t0 34| 35t0 44| 45t0 54] 55+ | ABC1| C2DE Con Lab Lib Dem SNP
Weighted sample| 1137 538 599 131 217 185 198 405 511 624 124 293 132 355
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the local vote, and bearing in mind that the
Scottish Socialist Party, the Green Party and Solidarity are not
standing, which party's candidate have you voted for, or will vote
for, if you do vote? (excluding don't knows, would not vote)
Scottish National Party 37 39 36 30 33 26 43 44 33 41 0 0 0 100
Labour 31 34 27 42 36 45 30 20 28 33 0 100 0 0
Liberal Democrat 14 9 19 13 20 7 12 16 17 11 0 0 100 0
Conservative 13 13 13 14 9 13 11 16 17 10 100 0 0 0
Other 5 5 5 2 3 10 4 5 5 5 0 0 0 0
Thinking about the separate regional vote, which party list have
you voted for, or will vote for, if you do vote? (excluding don't
knows, would not vote)
Scottish National Party 32 32 32 15 28 21 43 38 29 34 6 4 6 78
Labour 27 29 26 33 28 39 31 18 24 30 4 78 7 2
Conservative 13 11 14 14 8 13 10 15 16 9 74 3 6 2
Liberal Democrat 10 7 12 10 15 3 6 11 12 7 4 3 52 2
Green 9 9 9 15 13 13 7 5 10 8 6 7 23 6
Other 9 12 8 13 9 11 4 12 9 11 7 5 6 2
Irrespective of which party you support, which of the four main
parties ran the most impressive campaign?
Scottish National Party 33 37 29 31 27 23 36 40 31 35 18 13 23 62
Labour 11 13 9 11 13 12 15 8 10 11 2 32 1 2
Liberal Democrat 8 7 8 7 11 3 8 7 8 7 1 6 30 4
Conservative 7 7 7 9 8 5 5 9 8 6 29 4 3 5
None of them were impressive 33 30 37 34 32 45 28 31 37 30 41 35 36 23
Don’t know 8 5 10 9 8 13 8 6 6 10 8 11 6 5
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